## 503619705 12/18/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3666336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLITZ 414-218 GMBH	05/20/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SF SUNTECH DEUTCHLAND GMBH
Street Address:	C/O HERBERT SMITH FREEHILLS GERMANY LLP, NEUE MAINZER STRASSE 75
City:	FRANKFURT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	60311

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14384829

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222
Email: ewolfe@wck.com
Correspondent Name: JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S262.12-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Judson K. Champlin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Change-of-Name#page1.tif source=Change-of-Name#page2.tif

PATENT 503619705 REEL: 037339 FRAME: 0936

US Serial No. 14/384,829 Attorney Docket No. S262.12-0002

2				H	Registration number
a) SF Suntech Deutschland GmbH b) Amended, now: Business address: Co Herbert Smith Freehills Germany LLP, Neue Mainzer Straße 75, 60311 Frankfurt am Main C) 1. Produced and distribute – as well as to trade in – objects for use of solar energy and related technologies, including assecories. For this purpose, the company may acquire and operate facilities for the production as well as any real property required for this purpose. 2. The company may by itself or by associated companies develop, acquire,		Management of own asset	b) Frankfurt am Main Business address: C/o Blitzstart Holding AG, Theresienhöhe 30, 80339 München	a) Blitz F14-218 GmbH	Registration a) Company b) Place of business, branch office, domestic business address, person authorised to take delivery, regional office c) Subject-matter of the company
				25.000.00 EUR	Capital stock
Not longer Managing Director: Gogalla, Kaja, München, *11.04.1968 Not longer Managing Director: Selnes, Randi Mette, München, *02.03.1978 Appointed as Managing Director: Luo, Xin, Wuxi / China, *06.09.1965 as sole right of representation; with the computances to conclude legal transactions in the name of the company with themselves by own name or as representatives of a third.	Managing Director:  Gogalla, Kaja, München, *11.04.1968 as sole right of representation; with the computances to conclude legal transactions in the name of the company with themselves by own name or as representatives of a third.	b) Managing Director: Selnes, Randi Mette, München, *02.03.1978 as sole right of representation; with the computances to conclude legal transactions in the name of the company with themselves by own name or as representatives of a third.	appointed, he shall represent the company alone. If more managing directors have been appointed, the company shall be represented by two managing directors or by one managing directors together with a procurist.	a) If only one managing director has been	Retrieved on 20.05.2014 17:27 a) General framework of representation b) Managing Board, directorat, managing directors, personally liable chairholders, authorised representative and special power of representation
				u	Procu
a)  The meeting of share holders dated 28.04.2014 has determined the 28.04.2014 has determined the revised version of the 2? agreement, particularly the amendment in §§ 1.1 (company) and 2 (subject-matter of the company).			Articles of association dated 18.03.2014	a) Limited liability company	egal form, begin, statute cles of partnership Other legal relationships
a) 20.05.2014 Wittmann b) Case 3			Hewlett b) Case 1	a) 02.04.2014	a) Date of registration b) Remarks

REEL: 037339 FRAME: 0937

Trade register B of the Frankfurt am Main District Court

Registration number

consultancy services.

a) Company
b) Place of business, branch office,
domestic business address,
person authorised to take delivery,
regional office
c) Subject-matter of the company operate, sell and supervise projects in relationship with solar energy and related technologies. In this connection the company may also retail Capital stock a) General framework of representation
b) Managing Board, directorat, managing directors, personally liable chairholders, authorised representative and special power of representation Retrieved on 20.05.2014 17:27 **Printout** Procuration Company Number: Page 2 of 2 a) Legal form, begin, statute articles of partnershipb) Other legal relationships HRB 98958 PATENT PATEL: 037339 FRAME.